N 12T

STATE OF GEORGIA

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
ATLANTA 30334-0900

Sonny Perdue
GOVERNOR

August 13, 2009

The Honorable Raymond LaHood
Secretary of Transportation

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20590

Re: Certification under Section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act
of 2009

Dear Secretary LaHood:

Please find enclosed the State of Georgia’s American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of
2009 (ARRA) Section 1511 certification for the additional transportation infrastructure
investments listed in Georgia’s Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP).
The public can view the STIP at http://www.dot.ga.gov/gastimulus under Quick Links --
STIP Amendments.

As the Georgia Department of Transportation (GDOT) and the MPOs in Georgia
continue to amend the STIP and TIPs to include projects funded by ARRA
transportation funds, the state will submit additional Section 1511 certifications.

The attached and subsequent certifications will be available on the GDOT website for
purposes of transparency and accountability.

Sincerely,
(/émy/%w

Sonny Perdue



CERTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 1511 OF THE
AMEREICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT OF 2009

Pursuant to Title XV, Subtitle A, section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (Pub.
L. 111-5, Feb. 17, 2009) ("ARRA"), I, Sonny Perdue, Governor of the State of Georgia , hereby certify
that the attached infrastructure investments funded with amounts appropriated by ARRA under the
headings: "Highway Infrastructure Investment" to the Federal Highway Administration, or "Transit
Capital Assistance," "Fixed Guideway Infrastructure Investment," and " Capital Investment Grants"
to the Federal Transit Administration, have received the full review and vetting required by law and
that | accept responsibility that such investments are appropriate uses of taxpayer dollars. | further
certify that the specific information required by section 1511 concerning each such investment (a
description of the investment, the estimated total cost, and the amount of ARRA funds to be used)
is provided on the Georgia Statewide Transportation Improvement Program and is available to the
public at http://www.dot.ga.gov/gastimulus and linked to Recovery.gov.

| understand that my State or local agency may not receive ARRA infrastructure investment funding
unless this certification is made and posted.

oy

/ 3 4A
Governor y Perdue Signed this day of August, 2009

ATTACHMENT



ARRA Georgia Highway Infrastructure Investment
Section 1511 Certification

Page 1 of 2

Certified August 13, 2009

County Project ID Description Work Type MPO ARRA Total Project Total
BARROW 0009423 [BARROW COUNTY ARRA RESURFACING PROGRAM Resurface & Maintenance  |Atlanta $1,500,000 $1,500,000
BARTOW 0008960 ;:;/683323 ALl:zIELfD FM CR 70S/CATFISH COURT TO CR Intersection Improvement  [Atlanta $420,000 $800,000
BARTOW 0009424 |BARTOW COUNTY ARRA RESURFACING PROGRAM Resurface & Maintenance  |Atlanta $200,000 $200,000
BLECKLEY M003976 |I-16 FROM SR 96/TWIGGS TO SR 26/LAURENS Resurface & Maintenance Rural STIP $40,202,894 $40,202,894
CATOOSA 0009540 |LAFAYETTE STREET RESURFACING Resurface & Maintenance  |Chattanooga $46,000 $46,000
CHATHAM 0002923 \S/;g%g.? NN/BAY STREET FROM 1516 TO THE BAY STREET Widening Savannah $2,482,118 $2,482,118
CHATHAM 0007128 gn;:gi;ﬁ%ﬁ E):I:DRGEES SWAY @ WILMINGTON Bridges Savannah $1,000,000 $1,000,000
CHATHAM 0009313 |SR 21 ELEVATED LANES ENGINEERING Special Studies Savannah $400,000 $400,000
CHATHAM 0009314 |SR 204 ELEVATED LANES ENGINEERING Special Studies Savannah $300,000 $300,000
CHATHAM 0009379 gglliIISYR IVER &L AZARETTO CRIBICYCLE & PED CONNECTIONS Preliminary Engineering Savannah $200,000 $200,000
CHATHAM 0009380 |CITY OF SAVANNAH PEDESTRIAN COUNT DOWN SIGNALS Signals Savannah $222,000 $222,000
CHATHAM 0009381 |CITY OF SAVANNAH AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS m::cr::::nm?ntu: Savannah $140,000 $140,000
CHATHAM 0009382 |CITY OF SAVANNAH LED SIGNAL REPLACEMENT Signals Savannah $30,000 $30,000
CHATHAM 0009383 Ssé;ingAALL BLVD@CS 1195MHODGSON MEMORIAL DR SIGNAL Signals Savannah $172,000 $172,000
CHATHAM 0009384 [MONTGOMERY CROSS ROAD SIGNAL INTERCONNECT Signals Savannah $80,000 $80,000
CHATHAM | 0009385 |CITY OF SAVANNAH TRAFFIC PRE-EMPTION m:icr:c:::r:: Savannah $1,600,000 $1,600,000
CHATHAM 0009386 |ANDERSON CURVE RECONSTRUCTION Realignment Savannah $350,000 $350,000
CHATHAM 0009387 |WEST GWINNETT STREET CURVE RECONSTRUCTION Realignment Savannah $155,000 $155,000
CHEROKEE 0006719 |CS 678/MARIETTA ROAD @ CS 681/HICKORY FLAT ROAD Intersection Improvement Atlanta $555,000 $555,000
CHEROKEE 0006994 |WOODSTOCK PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS - LCI PROJECT Streetscapes Atlanta $1,020,000 $1,020,000
CHEROKEE 0009425 JCHEROKEE COUNTY ARRA RESURFACING PROGRAM Resurface & Maintenance  [Atlanta $175,000 $175,000
CHEROKEE 671951- gigBZSOWELL BRIDGE RD @ SHARP MTN CREEK SW OF BALL Bridges Atlanta $2,024,218 $2,024,218
CLAYTON 0009426 |CLAYTON COUNTY ARRA RESURFACING PROGRAM Resurface & Maintenance  |Atlanta $3,000,000 $3,000,000
COBB 0004473 _CLOCBI B GALLERIA PKWY FM AKERS MILL TO CUMBERLAND PKWY Landscaping Atlanta $2,095,800 $2,095,800
COBB 0006262 2:)\\//:/3;’??;: ACTWORTH PED CONNECTIONS, PARKING & m::cr:\lllznme:nl:: Atlanta $580,000 $580,000
CcoBB 0008594 (S:IRGilaA?l?S@ 1LOC& CR 2080 @ 1LOC - UPGRADE TRAFFIC Signals Atlanta $640,000 $640,000
COBB 0008622 Egl 1621/ROSWELL ST FM LAKEWOOD TO PARK ST - PHASE |l - Sidewalks Atlanta $1,048,000 $1,048,000
COWETA 0009427 |COWETA COUNTY ARRA RESURFACING PROGRAM Resurface & Maintenance  |Atlanta $1,640,017 $1,640,017
DOUGLAS 0004482 |DOUGLASVILLE RESIDENTIAL SIDEWALKS - LCI PROJECT Sidewalks Atlanta $718,000 $718,000
DOUGLAS 0009428 |DOUGLAS COUNTY ARRA RESURFACING PROGRAM Resurface & Maintenance  |Atlanta $1,362,720 $1,362,720
FAYETTE 0009429 |FAYETTE COUNTY ARRA RESURFACING PROGRAM Resurface & Maintenance  |Atlanta $1,100,000 $1,100,000
FAYETTE 322355- |SR 74 FROM SR 85 TO CS 597/COOPER CIRCLE Widening Atlanta $37,032,000 $37,032,000
FORSYTH 0009430 |FORSYTH COUNTY ARRA RESURFACING PROGRAM Resurface & Maintenance  |Atlanta $1,491,446 $1,491,446
HENRY 0009431 |HENRY COUNTY ARRA RESURFACING PROGRAM Resurface & Maintenance  |Atlanta $1,200,000 $1,200,000
HENRY 332945~ [SR 81 @ CR 651/KEYS FERRY ROAD Operational Improvement Atlanta $828,043 $828,043
MUSCOGEE 0008185 ﬁR TVETERANS PKWY FM CS 2883/10TH ST TO SR 22 SPUR - PH TE-Landscape/Beautify Columbus $1,250,000 $1,250,000

lMUSCOGEE 0009401 |14TH STREET PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE Bicycle/Ped. Facility Columbus $3,350,000 $3,350,000




ARRA Georgia Highway Infrastructure Investment
Section 1511 Certification

Page 2 of 2

Certified August 13, 2009

County Project ID Description Work Type MPO ARRA Totai Project Total
NEWTON 0000842 |SR 162/SALEM ROAD @ CR 33/SPRING ROAD Intersection Improvement  {Atlanta $1,061,388 $1,061,388
NEWTON 0009535 |[INDUSTRIAL BLVD Operational Upgrades Atlanta $1,500,000 $1,500,000
NEWTON 0009536 |TURNER LAKE ROAD ROUNDABOUT Operational Upgrades Atlanta $250,000 $250,000
PAULDING 631630- [SR 61 @ RIDGE ROAD/MULBERRY ROCK RD SOUTH OF DALLAS |Tum Lanes Atlanta $1,911,765 $1,911,765
RABUN 0009292 |TALLULAH RIVER ROAD - PAVEMENT STABILIZATION Pavement Rehab Rural STIP $102,489 $102,489
RICHMOND 0001794 gﬁ/g%m%: r;aa;DRNE G Sl Widening Augusta $8,763,853 $8,763,853
ROCKDALE 0009432 |ROCKDALE COUNTY ARRA RESURFACING PROGRAM Resurface & Maintenance  |Atlanta $1,750,000 $1,750,000
SPALDING 0009538 |[GRIFFIN PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS Sidewalks Atlanta $400,000 $400,000
SPALDING 0009539 ggg;: WALKERS MILL ROAD BRIDGE UPGRADE AT BUCK Bridge Maintenance Atlanta $370,600 $370,600
TROUP 350990- gRL;‘ gR:: ﬁ'E LP FM SR 109SE ALONG FLING&PEGASUS TO New Construction Rural STIP $25,254,000 $25,254,000
WALKER 0009317 ?,E;‘;’MCFARLAND AVE FM ROSSVILLE CITY LIMITS TO SR Resurface & Maintenance  |Chattanooga $600,000 $600,000
WALKER 0009327 |SR 1 FM N OF CR 338/CATOOSA ST TO N OF CR 550/FERGIS ST  |Streetscapes Chattanooga $500,000 $500,000
WALKER 0009328 [CHICKAMAUGA CITY SCHOOLS SIDEWALKS Sidewalks Chattanooga $1,100,000 $1,100,000
WALTON 0009433 |WALTON COUNTY ARRA RESURFACING PROGRAM Resurface & Maintenance  |Atlanta $1,200,000 $1,200,000
Grand Total $155,374,351 $155,754,351




